
Current Region 1 Lead Entity Service Providers 
Service Coalition Member  Contact Person/s  Email  Phone #  Address  Service Provided 

 

1. Alliance of Concerned 

Men  

 

Tyrone C. Parker  

Rodney Newman  

Reggie Robinson (ITPM)  

Rico Rush  

tyrone_acm@msn.com  

Newman_acm@hotmail.com  

Rlrobinson_acm@yahoo.com  

rushrico@aol.com  

202-986-6200  

202-580-9763  

202-903-1004  

3227 Dubois Place 

SE Washington, DC 

20019  

Mentoring/ITPM 

 

2. The BEE Academy  

 

Shakir McDonald  shakirmcdonald@bee-

academy.com  

301-256-4473 (c)  1813 Brightseat Rd.  

Landover, MD 20785  

Education Support 

 

3. Children Children 

Children  

 

Henry Culbreath, Jr.  children.children@hotmail.com  202-756-1408 (o) 

202-329-2231 (c) 

301-577-1117 (f) 

1776 I Street NW, 

Suite 900 

Wash DC 20006 

Mentoring/ 

ITPM/Education 

support 

 

4. Children Having 

Opportunities in Changing 

Environments (C.H.O.I.C.E. 

INC.)  

 

Aretha Lyles  alyleschoice@aol.com  202-321-1420  PO BOX 62817 

Washington DC 

20029  

Education Support- 

High School 

Diploma 

5. Culbreth and Culbreth 

Consultants, Inc. 

 

Henry Culbreth, Sr. 

Shawn Wimbush 

henryculbreth@aol.com 

Cccmentors@aol.com  

202-889-1182 (0) 

202-577-3739 (c) 

2206 Irving Street SE 

Washington, DC 

20020 

Mentoring/ ITPM 

6. Destined For Greatness 

LLC. 

 

Pending 

Brandi Forte brandiforte78@yahoo.com  202-903-3297 1480 Girard St. NW 

Washington, DC 

20009 

Mentoring/ Esteem 

Building 

 

7. Dynasty Sports 21  

 

Keith Jackson  keith@dynastysports21.com  301-825-3727  14321 South Shore 

Court,  

Laurel, MD 20707 

Mentoring/ Sports 

 

8. Earth Conservation Corp  

 

Annette L. Gantt  agantt@ecc1.org  202-479-6710  

x113  

2000 Half St SW  

Wash DC 20024  

Paid Work 

Experience/ 

Mentoring 

 

9. Good Ground Good Life  

 

Delyon Gigger  n-finite@msn.com  

terkstevens@yahoo.com  

202-359-6949  1915 5th Street NE  

Washington DC 

20002  

Mentoring/ 

Educational 

services/ Parenting 

mailto:henryculbreth@aol.com
mailto:Cccmentors@aol.com
mailto:brandiforte78@yahoo.com


 

10. Growing On (GO)  

 

Dr. Lucille Hilliard, 

Executive Director & Co-

founder,  

Marcellus Mitchell, Board 

Chair & Co-founder 

lucille@growingon.org  

marcellus@growingon.org  

(202) 437-5938  

(202) 345-4695  

Growing On, Inc.  

P. O. Box 60208  

Washington, DC 

20039  

Mentoring 

 

11. Helping Inner City Kids 

Succeed (HICKS)  

 

Trayon White  discipleboy2000@yahoo. 

com  

202-391-4201  139 Mississippi Ave 

SE  

Wash DC 20032  

Mentoring/ ITPM 

 

12. Higher Hopes to the 

Outcomes (H2TO)  

 

Bruce Purnell  bpurnell@h2to.org  202-486-3580  3110 Berry Road NE 

WDC 20018  

Mentoring/ ITPM/ 

Arts Programs  

13. Image Works 

 

Carla Harris Carla@isyourimageworking.co

m  

202-399-1311 (o) 

202-258-8764(D) 

 Workforce soft 

skills Training 

14. Jump 

 

Pending 

Adrian Richardson  jump.contact@gmail.com 202-438-6020 

301-967-7376 

4405 Southern 

Avenue 

Capitol Heights, MD 

20743 

Mentoring/ Job 

Rediness  

 

15. Latin American Youth 

Center  

 

Pending 

Robert S. Leggon  

Program Manager  

robert@layc-dc.org  202-744-4113 (c) 

202-319-2806 x 28  

202-882-0715 (c) 

801 Shepherd Street 

NW  

Washington, DC 

20011  

Case Management/ 

Life Skills/Art 

Therapy/ Substance 

Abuse 

 

16. Lead the Way 

Foundation  

 

Isha Foster Lee  leadthewayfoundation@gmail.c

om, llml2003@yahoo.com, 

ayanna_isha@juno.com  

202-610-3138  

202-285-5354 (c)  

3261 Stanton Rd. Se  

Wash. DC  

Mentoring/ Sports 

17. Life Deeds 

 

Pending 

Allieu Kamara, Jr Kamara3408@yahoo.com 202-584-0334 

301-219-3408 

5035 C. Street, SE 

Washington, DC 

20019 

Mentoring  

 

18. Life Skills Unlimited  

 

Keith Brown  

Anita Muhammad  

keith@dclifeskills.org  

anita@dclifeskills.org  

202-422-0509  

202-422-0667  

4645 Nannie Helen 

Burroughs Ave., NE 

Suite 208  

Washington, DC 

20019-3622  

Mentoring/ 

Recreational 

Services 
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19. National Center for 

Children & Families  

 

Michelle Wilson  

Ralph Belk  

mdwilson0225@aol.com,  

rbelk@nccf-cares.org,  

202-396-9330 x11 

w; 240-372-3669  

603-50th St. NE  

Wash DC 20019  

Mental Health 

Services 

 

20. Opportunities 

Industrialization Center of 

D.C. (OIC)  

 

F. Alexis H. Roberson  

Lisa Glenn  

alexisroberson@aol.com  

lglenn@oicdc.org  

202-373-0050  

202-257-3123(c)  

3707 M L King Jr. 

Ave SE Wash DC 

20032  

GED 

 

21. The People’s Advocacy 

Group  

 

Karl Muhammad  

Yvonne Williams  

peoplesadvocacy@aol.com  202-674-3488  2330 Good Hope Rd 

SE #1004 Wash DC  

Parenting programs 

 

22. Pin Points Theatre  

 

Ersky Freeman  

Michael Watts  

pinpoints@aol.com  

mjwatts99@juno.com  
202-582-0002  

240-619-0346 (c)  

4353 Dubois Pl SE  

Wash. DC 20019  

Mentoring/ Arts 

Programs  

 

23. Pride Youth Services  

 

Ludley Howard  lhoward@prideyouthservices.or

g  

202-575-0238 (w)  

301-404-0874 (c)  

3230 Penn. Ave SE 

#210 Wash DC 

20020  

Mentoring  

 

24.. Sasha Bruce  

 

Vicki Vanheuven  

Nicholette Smith-Bligen  

vvanheuven@sashabruce.org  

nsmith-
bligen@sashabruce.org  

202-438-5868 C  

202-675-9365 W  

741 8th Street, SE,  

Washington, DC 

20003  

Mentoring/ 

Substance 

Abuse/ITPM 

 

25. DC Time Banks USA  

 

Michael Williams  Michael@timebanks.org  202-577-9737 (c)  

202-686-5200 

x107w  

5500 39th St. NW  

Wash. DC 20015  

Youth Development  

 

26. Time Dollar Youth Court  

 

Carolyn D. Dallas  cdallas@tdyc.org  202-508-1612  

202-508-1705  

510 4th St., Superior 

Court Bldg, Rm.303  

Wash DC 20001  

Mentoring/ 

Leadership 

 

27. Youth Villages  

 

Austin Hicks  

Jazmin.Albarran  

austin.hicks@youthvillages.org  

Jazmin.Albarran@YouthVillag

es.org  

703-516-6967  2020 N. 14th St. 
#310  
Arlington, VA 22201  

Mental Health 
Services/ 
Mentoring  

 

 

 



 

Current Region 1 Lead Entity Affiliates 
Organization  Contact and Title  Email  Phone #  Address   

1. Boys Town 

Washington, DC  

Dwayne Strawder  

(Program Operations 

Manager)  

Michelle Brummell  

Harold Morgan  

Jessica Neal  

strawderd@boystown.org  

michelle.brummell@boystow

n.org  

Harold.morgan@boystown.or

g  
jessica.neal@boystown.org  

202-832-7343 

x316  

202-674-9281 (f) 

4801 Sargent Road  

Washington, DC 

20017  

In Kind 

2. Hillcrest Children’s 

Center  

Linda Washington Weaver  

Leonora Darceuil  

lwashington@hillcrestchildren

scenter.org  
ldarceuil@hillcrestchildrenscen

ter.org  

202-232-6100  

202-403-2433 

202-270-9700 (c)  

1408-A U Street 

NW  

Washington DC 

20009  

In Kind 

3. LAUNCH, LLC  Adrianne Jones, Director 

of Operations  

Dr. Lewis-Jack  

NaNa  

adrianne.jones@launch4chang

e.com  

olewisjack@yahoo.com  

202.291.0951 

x215 

202.517.9143 efax 

202.723.2549 (f)  

202.537.8691 (c) 

301-266-3897 (c)  

6856 Eastern Ave., 

NW Suite 211 

Washington, DC. 

20012  

In Kind 

4. Student Support 

Center  

Carolyn L. Gardner 

(Executive Director)  

Sesilia Conchola  

Yvonne Doerre  

cgardner@studentsupportcent

er.org  

sconchola@studentsupportcen

ter.org  

ydoerre@ebanetwork.com  

202-587-5955 or 

202-628-8848, ext 

135  

(202) 270-7094  

1003 K Street, NW, 

Ste. 405  

Washington DC 

20001  

In Kind 

 


